
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/063801-2025 

Award

HC2323 - Support Wellbeing Survey

Wiltshire Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-063801
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05abcb 
Published 9 October 2025, 3:02pm

Scope 

Reference

HC2323

Description

To develop and implement a comprehensive online, anonymous school-aged (8-18+)
health and wellbeing survey primarily within educational settings to inform school-based
planning and wider strategic developments to improve the health and wellbeing of children
and young people across Wiltshire

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/063801-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/063801-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1. HC2323 - Support Wellbeing Survey

Supplier

ACADEMIC CONSULTING AND EDUCATION SERVICES (ACCESS) LIMITED

Contract value

£40,000 excluding VAT

£50,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

9 October 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

21 October 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

22 October 2025 to 21 October 2026

1 year

Main procurement category

Services



Page 3 to 5

CPV classifications

79311000 - Survey services

Contract locations

UKK15 - Wiltshire CC

Information about tenders 

5 tenders received

5 tenders assessed in the final stage:

5 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

4 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - limited competition

Supplier 



Page 4 to 5

ACADEMIC CONSULTING AND EDUCATION SERVICES (ACCESS) LIMITED

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNZJ-8966-MJVW

Suite 1, First Floor, 3 Jubilee Way

Faversham, Kent

ME13 8GD

United Kingdom

Email: amanda@consultaccess.co.uk

Region: UKJ43 - Kent Thames Gateway

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. HC2323 - Support Wellbeing Survey

Contracting authority 

Wiltshire Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDZR-9968-RYYY

County Hall

Trowbridge

BA14 8JN

mailto:amanda@consultaccess.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

United Kingdom

Contact name: Lance Dyche

Email: lance.dyche@wiltshire.gov.uk

Website: http://www.wiltshire.gov.uk/

Region: UKK15 - Wiltshire CC

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:lance.dyche@wiltshire.gov.uk
http://www.wiltshire.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. HC2323 - Support Wellbeing Survey
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	ACADEMIC CONSULTING AND EDUCATION SERVICES (ACCESS) LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Wiltshire Council


		2026-02-24T22:14:12+0000
	TCPDF




